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SCHOOL DISTRICT
NEWBERG SCHOOL DISTRICT
714 E. Sixth Street
Newberg, OR 97132-3498

Superintendent Dr. Paula Radich
radichp@newberg.k12.or.us

Dir.Finance & Operations Nathan Roedel
roedeln@newberg.k12.or.us

Maintenance Supervisor Waide Bailey
baileyw@newberg.k12.or.us

Administrative Asst. Betty Bault
baultb@newberg.k12.or.us

CONSTRUCTION MANAGER
DAY CPM SERVICES
8196 SW Hall Blvd.
Suite 201
Beaverton, OR 97008

Principal Joshua Dodson
jdodson@daycpm.com

PROJECT TEAM:

STRUCTURAL ENGINEER
KPFF, Consulting Engineers.
111 SW Fifth Ave, Suite 2500
Portland, OR 97204

Principal in Charge Jerry Abdie
Jerry.abdie@kpff.com

Project Manager Aaron Stocek
Aaron.stocek@kpff.com

MECHANICAL AND PLUMBING ENGINEER
System Design Consultants, Inc.
1515 SE Water Avenue, Suite 400
Portalnd, OR 97209

Principal Bruce Myers
bruce@sdcpdx.com

ELECTRICAL ENGINEER
System Design Consultants, Inc.
1515 SE Water Avenue, Suite 400
Portland, OR 97209

Principal Jeff Davis
jeff@sdcpdx.com

COST CONSULTANT
Architectural Cost Consultants
8060 SW Pfaffle Street, Suite 110
Tigard, OR 97223

Principal in Charge James Jerde
jimj@archcost.com

LANDSCAPE ARCHITECT
Lango Hansen Landscape Architects, P.C.
1100 NW Glisan #3B
Portland, OR 97209

Principal in Charge Kurt Lango
kurt@langohansen.com

CIVIL ENGINEER
GHD
15575 SW Sequoia Parkway, Suite 140
Portland, OR 97224

Project Team Mark Wharry
mark.wharry@ghd.com
Seth Stevens
seth.stevens@ghd.com

FOOD SERVICE CONSULTANT
Halliday Associates, Inc.
656 NW Norwood St.
Camas, WA 98607

Principal Verne Halliday
verne@haidesign.com

Project Manager Laura Bourland
laura@haidesign.com

ARCHITECT
BOORA Architects
720 SW Washington Street
Suite 800
Portland, OR 97205

Principal in charge: Christopher Linn
linn@BOORA.com
Heinz Rudolf
rudolf@BOORA.com

Project Manager: Jim Henry
henry@BOORA.com

Project Architects: Larry Gregg
gregg@BOORA.com
Miyeko Endy
endym@BOORA.com

Interior Designer: Loren Hess

Project Team: Fizza Hasan
Mirjana Munetic
Mark Schopmeyer
Ericka Temple

ABBREVIATIONS
AC ANTONIA CRATER ELEMENTARY SCHOOL

CV CHEHALEM VALLEY MIDDLE SCHOOL

DD DUNDE ELEMETARY SCHOOL

DO DISTRICT OFFICE - ADMINISTRATION

ED EDWARDS ELEMENTARY SCHOOL

EY EWING YOUNG ELEMENTARY SCHOOL

JA JOAN AUSTIN ELEMENTARY SCHOOL

MR MABLE RUSH ELEMENTARY SCHOOL

MV MOUNTAIN VIEW MIDDLE SCHOOL

AH NEWBERG ALTERNATIVE HIGH SCHOOL

NH NEWBERG HIGH SCHOOL

PP PHYSICAL PLANT
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